APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE,
BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

ASPIRE RESIDENTIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
931437
76452

WEST VENGOLA P O PONJASSERY , PERUMBAVOOR, ERNAKULAM ,
KERALA - 683556

BINDYA K BABU
MA MEd
contact@aspireschool.co.in

9539156616

http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/CBSE_ affiliation.pdf

http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Trust-Registration.pdf

http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Affiliation-NOC-order.pdf




4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Affiliation-NOC-order.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Building-Fitness-certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Fire-Safety-Document.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Self-Declaration-2023.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/\Water-Test.PDF

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Fees-Structure.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Academic-calendar-2023.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) http://aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Management-committee-Il.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 14 14

RESULT CLASS: XIl

100

http://aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/NAMES-OF-THE-
PARENTREPRESENTATIVES--2022.pdf

BINDYA K BABU

55

19

28

1:1.5

STEFFY RINKU

ANJU PRABHU



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 KEERTHANA G MENON
2 SHINE VARGHESE

3 NIRMAL ANTONY

4 DAYANA P

5 JIJI ABRAHAM

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PET

PRT

TGT

32184
26 & 40

3&55

YES
23
27

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wSVb7wQkZiA

MSc
MSc
BPED
BA

MSc



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

VYSAKH M

SAJITHA S

ANSAR AZEEZ

JEEMOL JOMON

CINCY PAUL

ENNLINE COEL

SMITHAA.G

BIBIN K.T

RAJISUNIL

VINAYA SHOBI

ASWATHY NV

DHANYAR

REEMA STANLY

LAKSHMI SARATH

PRADEEPA .P

LEEJA PAUL

K SAJITHA

SHALIAS

ANJU A PRABHU

SEEMA RAJISH P

PRT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

MSc
BA
BCom
BA
M.SC
BA

BA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA
MA
degree
Degree
MA

MA
BSC
MA BEd

B.Com



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

ANUPAMA ANTONY
NASHEEDA ANSAR
SUSMITHA SUBHASH
BUSHARA

USHA VELAYUDHAN
ALEYAMMA ELDHOSE
ALEEMA HARIS
THASNIM FIROSE
SINDHU C P

ABEEBA

SAJITHA ABDULJABBAR
ARIFAC.P
SHAMEENA P.A
SABITHA IBRAHIM
ANITHA CHANDRAN
LISSYPAUL
SHAKEELA SHAMSU
ANJU SUJITH

AJAY THOMAS

Christina Maria Soney

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

BA
10
10

10

10

10

plus two
pre degree
7

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

PG
B.COM

B.Sc



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

SONA MARY KURIAN
DIVYA K NAIR
STEFFY RINKU
ATHIRA ASHOKAN
LISHA MARY JOHN
DELNA SEBASTIAN
NIJO VARGHESE
APARNA M ISSAC
ANU PRAVEEN
RENJANAK R
Bindya K Babu

GRACE GEORGE

ASWATHY ANILKUMAR

ABHIRAMI PREMKUMAR

NITHAKA

ATHIRAA UNNIS

ABEENAP A

NIVEDITHAK P

THASNI KM

VIDYA RAJENDRAN

PRT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PG

BA

BA

BSc

MA

MSC

Degree

M.A. B.ED

M.SC, M.ED

MCA

MA MED

MCA

POST GRADUATE
B.A

MA B.ED

MA

DIPLOMA IN YOGA
B.SCB.ED
M.COM

B.TECH B.ED



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

SINI KURIAKOSE

JIBIN KR

RETHEESH N.K

ANJU POUL THEPPALA

ATHISHAK.A

LUBNA LATHEEF

RUKZANA MUHAMMED SHAJI

ARLINA

MINU LIZY KURIAN

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

MCA

GRADUATION

BFA

B.SC PSYCHOLOGY
M.A B.Ed

B.Ed

degree

degree

MA



