

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ASPIRE RESIDENTIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931437
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76452
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	WEST VENGOLA P O PONJASSERY , PERUMBAVOOR, ERNAKULAM , KERALA - 683556
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BINDYA K BABU
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA MEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	contact@aspireschool.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9539156616

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/CBSE_affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Trust-Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Affiliation-NOC-order.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Affiliation-NOC-order.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Building-Fitness-certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Fire-Safety-Document.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Self-Declaration-2023.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Water-Test.PDF

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Fees-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	http://www.aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Academic-calendar-2023.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/Management-committee-II.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://aspireschool.co.in/assets/pdf/NAMES-OF-THE-PARENTREPRESENTATIVES--2022.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BINDYA K BABU
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55
	PGT	0
	TGT	19
	PRT	28
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	STEFFY RINKU
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	ANJU PRABHU

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	14	14	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	32184
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	26 & 40
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	23
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	27
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wSVb7wQkZiA

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KEERTHANA G MENON	TGT	MSc
2	SHINE VARGHESE	VICE PRINCIPAL	MSc
3	NIRMAL ANTONY	PET	BPED
4	DAYANA P	PRT	BA
5	JIJI ABRAHAM	TGT	MSc

6	VYSAKH M	PRT	MSc
7	SAJITHA S	PRT	BA
8	ANSAR AZEEZ	OTHER	BCom
9	JEEMOL JOMON	NTT	BA
10	CINCY PAUL	NTT	M.SC
11	ENNLINNE COEL	PRT	BA
12	SMITHA A.G	NTT	BA
13	BIBIN K.T	TGT	MA
14	RAJISUNIL	TGT	MA
15	VINAYA SHOBI	TGT	MA
16	ASWATHY N V	TGT	MA
17	DHANYA R	PRT	MA
18	REEMA STANLY	PRT	MA
19	LAKSHMI SARATH	NTT	degree
20	PRADEEPA .P	NTT	Degree
21	LEEJA PAUL	PRT	MA
22	K SAJITHA	PRT	MA
23	SHALI A S	NTT	BSC
24	ANJU A PRABHU	TGT	MA BEd
25	SEEMA RAJISH P	NTT	B.Com

26	ANUPAMA ANTONY	OTHER	BA
27	NASHEEDA ANSAR	OTHER	10
28	SUSMITHA SUBHASH	OTHER	10
29	BUSHARA	OTHER	10
30	USHA VELAYUDHAN	OTHER	9
31	ALEYAMMA ELDHOSE	OTHER	10
32	ALEEMA HARIS	OTHER	10
33	THASNIM FIROSE	OTHER	plus two
34	SINDHU C P	OTHER	pre degree
35	ABEEBA	OTHER	7
36	SAJITHA ABDULJABBAR	OTHER	10
37	ARIFA C.P	OTHER	10
38	SHAMEENA P.A	OTHER	10
39	SABITHA IBRAHIM	OTHER	10
40	ANITHA CHANDRAN	OTHER	10
41	LISSYPAUL	OTHER	10
42	SHAKEELA SHAMSU	OTHER	10
43	ANJU SUJITH	OTHER	PG
44	AJAY THOMAS	OTHER	B.COM
45	Christina Maria Soney	TGT	B.Sc

46	SONA MARY KURIAN	PRT	PG
47	DIVYA K NAIR	NTT	BA
48	STEFFY RINKU	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA
49	ATHIRA ASHOKAN	OTHER	BSc
50	LISHA MARY JOHN	PRT	MA
51	DELNA SEBASTIAN	TGT	MSC
52	NIJO VARGHESE	PRT	Degree
53	APARNA M ISSAC	PRT	M.A. B.ED
54	ANU PRAVEEN	TGT	M.SC, M.ED
55	RENJANA K R	PGT	MCA
56	Bindya K Babu	PRINCIPAL	MA MED
57	GRACE GEORGE	TGT	MCA
58	ASWATHY ANILKUMAR	PRT	POST GRADUATE
59	ABHIRAMI PREMKUMAR	TGT	B.A
60	NITHA K A	TGT	MA B.ED
61	ATHIRAA UNNIS	OTHER	MA
62	ABEENA P A	OTHER	DIPLOMA IN YOGA
63	NIVEDITHA K P	TGT	B.SC B.ED
64	THASNI K M	PRT	M.COM
65	VIDYA RAJENDRAN	PRT	B.TECH B.ED

66	SINI KURIAKOSE	PRT	MCA
67	JIBIN K R	PRT	GRADUATION
68	RETHEESH N.K	PGT	BFA
69	ANJU POUL THEPPALA	PRT	B.SC PSYCHOLOGY
70	ATHISHA K.A	TGT	M.A B.Ed
71	LUBNA LATHEEF	TGT	B.Ed
72	RUKZANA MUHAMMED SHAJI	PRT	degree
73	ARLINA	TGT	degree
74	MINU LIZY KURIAN	TGT	MA